



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-46
[3574]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 13 of 2026

SIRI Estates

...Applicant

Vs.

Divisional Railway Manager Engg. and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Applicant:

Dr. Ananth S

Advocate for Respondents:

Sri Narasimharao Gudiseva, (Central
Government Counsel)

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 1st May, 2026.

P C :

At this stage, Sri Narasimharao Gudiseva, learned Central Government Counsel, is called upon to seek instructions on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

At his request, adjourned to 08.05.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN