

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-68  
[3574]**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 13 of 2026**

Siri Estates

...Applicant

Vs.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg) and another

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Applicant : Dr. Ananth S.

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Narasimharao Gudiseva, Central  
Government Counsel**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL****DATE : 10th July 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent submits that counter was filed yesterday but is not attached to file due to certain objections.

He prays for some time to do needful.

At request, adjourned to 21.08.2026, for arguments.

**LISA GILL, CJ**

kbs